
CHANGE ORDER #1

TAD PROJECT NO. 18-555-0738-04 DATE PREPARED: 04/20/16

OWNER: City of Crossville, TN CONTRACTOR: Freitag Construction

ADDRESS: 392 North Main Street

Crossville, TN 38555

NAME AND LOCATION OF AIRPORT: Crossville Memorial Airport

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT: Site preparation for Storage Hangar

CHANGE ORDERED: Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Price Sub-Total

18 15" RCP Pipe, Class III Including Granular Backfill 68.00 $50.00 $3,400.00

20 Concrete Catch Basin w/ Frame & Grate 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

33 15" HDPE Pipe Including Granular Backfill 40.0 $40.00 $1,600.00

TOTAL $8,000.00

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 882,790.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT THROUGH CHANGE NO. 1 $ 882,790.00

AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $ 8,000.00

LATEST REVISED CONTRACT THROUGH THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 890,790.00

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW, AN EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT IS ESTABLISHED

AS FOLLOWS:

CONTRACT  PRICE CONTRACT  TIME

  NOT CHANGED X   NOT CHANGED

X   INCREASED BY :   INCREASED BY  DAYS

  DECREASED BY :   DECREASED BY  DAYS

A.  The aforementioned change and work affected thereby are subject to all contract stipulations and convenants;

B.  The rights of the owner are not prejudiced; and 

C.  All claims against the Owner which are incidental to or as a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

CONTRACTOR OWNER

DATE DATE

RECOMMENDED BY: RECOMMENDED BY:

TENNESSEE AERONAUTICS DIVISION ENGINEER OF RECORD

4/20/2016

DATE DATE

Additional storm drainage was needed to preserve level area adjacent to storage hangar for airport use.


